
PT Monitor de qualidade do ar 
Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50

Especificações
Intervalo de CO2 de funcionamento 400–5000 ppm
Humidade do ar, unidades de medição % (HR)
Intervalo de humidade de funcionamento 20… 85%
Temperatura, unidades de medição °C
Intervalo de temperatura de funcionamento –10… +50 °C
Fonte de alimentação bateria de iões de lítio (2000 mA∙h), 

adaptador CC 5 V 1000 mA (não 
incluído)

Cabo USB 3 m, incluído
 
O fabricante se reserva no direito de fazer alterações na variedade e nas 
especificações dos produtos sem notificação prévia.

Cuidado e manutenção
Tome as precauções necessárias quando usar o dispositivo com crianças ou com outras 
pessoas que não leram ou não compreenderam totalmente estas instruções. Certifique-
se de que os canais de fluxo de ar na parte posterior do dispositivo não são bloqueados 
ou cobertos. Não tente desmontar o dispositivo por conta própria, por qualquer motivo. 
Para fazer reparações e limpezas de qualquer tipo, entre em contato com o centro local 
de serviços especializados. Proteja o dispositivo de impactos súbitos e de força mecânica 
excessiva. Guarde o dispositivo num local seco e fresco. Utilize apenas acessórios e 
peças sobressalentes para este dispositivo que estejam em conformidade com as 
especificações técnicas. Nunca tente utilizar um dispositivo danificado ou um dispositivo 
com peças elétricas danificadas! Se uma parte do dispositivo ou a bateria for engolida, 
procure imediatamente assistência médica. As crianças só devem utilizar o dispositivo 
sob supervisão de um adulto.

Instruções de segurança da bateria 
Compre sempre baterias do tamanho e grau mais adequados para o uso pretendido. 
Certifique-se de que as baterias estão instaladas corretamente no que respeita à sua 
polaridade (+ e –). Nunca coloque as baterias em curto-circuito, pois isso pode causar 
altas temperaturas, derrame ou explosão. Nunca aqueça as baterias com o intuito 
de as reanimar. Não desmonte as baterias. Mantenha as baterias fora do alcance 
das crianças, para evitar o risco de ingestão, sufocação ou envenenamento. Use as 
baterias da forma prescrita pelas leis do seu país.

Garantia: vitalícia. Para detalhes adicionais, visite nossa página na internet: 
www.levenhuk.eu/warranty

RU Монитор качества воздуха 
Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50

Технические характеристики
Диапазон измерения CO2 400–5000 ppm
Влажность воздуха, единицы измерения % (RH)
Диапазон измерения влажности 20… 85%
Температура воздуха, единицы измерения °C
Диапазон измерения температуры –10… +50 °C
Источник питания литий-ионный аккумулятор 

(2000 мА∙ч), сетевой адаптер 
5 В, 1000 мА (нет в комплекте)

USB-кабель 3 м, в комплекте
 
Производитель оставляет за собой право вносить любые изменения в 
модельный ряд и технические характеристики или прекращать производство 
изделия без предварительного уведомления.

Уход и хранение
Будьте внимательны, если пользуетесь прибором вместе с детьми или людьми, не 
знакомыми с инструкцией. Убедитесь, что каналы воздушного потока на задней 
панели устройства ничем не заблокированы и не закрыты. Не разбирайте прибор. 
Сервисные и ремонтные работы могут проводиться только в специализированном 
сервисном центре. Оберегайте прибор от резких ударов и чрезмерных механических 
воздействий. Храните прибор в сухом прохладном месте. Используйте только 
аксессуары и запасные детали, соответствующие техническим характеристикам 
прибора. Никогда не используйте поврежденное устройство или устройство с 
поврежденными электрическими деталями! Если деталь прибора или элемент 
питания были проглочены, срочно обратитесь за медицинской помощью. Дети 
могут пользоваться прибором только под присмотром взрослых.

Использование элементов питания 
Всегда используйте элементы питания подходящего размера и соответствующего 
типа. Устанавливайте элементы питания в соответствии с указанной полярностью 
(+ и –). Никогда не закорачивайте полюса элементов питания — это может привести 
к их перегреву, протечке или взрыву. Не пытайтесь нагревать элементы питания, 
чтобы восстановить их работоспособность. Не разбирайте элементы питания. 
Храните элементы питания в недоступном для детей месте, чтобы избежать 
риска их проглатывания, удушья или отравления. Утилизируйте использованные 
батарейки в соответствии с предписаниями закона.

Гарантия: пожизненная. Подробнее см. на сайте www.levenhuk.ru/support

 TR Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50 Hava Kalitesi 
Monitörü

Teknik Özellikler
Çalışma CO2 aralığı 400–5000 ppm
Havadaki nem, ölçüm birimleri % (BN)
Çalışma nemi aralığı %20… 85
Sıcaklık, ölçüm birimleri °C
Çalışma sıcaklığı aralığı –10… +50 °C
Güç kaynağı lityum-iyon pil (2000 mA∙h), DC 

adaptörü 5 V 1000 mA (dahil 
değildir)

USB kablosu 3m, dahildir
 
Üretici, ürün serisinde ve teknik özelliklerinde önceden bildirimde bulunmaksızın 
değişiklik yapma hakkını saklı tutar.

Bakım ve onarım
Bu cihazı, bu talimatları okuyamayacak veya tamamen anlayamayacak çocuklar 
ve diğer kişiler ile birlikte kullanacağınız zaman gerekli önlemleri alın. Cihazın 
arkasındaki hava akış kanallarının engellenmemesine veya kapatılmamasına dikkat 
edin. Cihazı herhangi bir sebep için kendi başınıza sökmeye çalışmayın. Her tür 
onarım ve temizlik için lütfen yerel uzman servis merkeziniz ile iletişime geçin. 
Cihazı ani darbelere ve aşırı mekanik güçlere karşı koruyun. Cihazı kuru, serin bir 
yerde saklayın. Bu cihaz için yalnızca teknik özelliklere uygun aksesuarlar ve yedek 
parçalar kullanın. Hasarlı bir cihazı veya elektrikli parçaları hasar görmüş bir cihazı 
asla çalıştırmayı denemeyin! Cihaz veya pilin bir parçası yutulduğu takdirde, hemen 
tıbbi yardım alınmalıdır. Çocuklar cihazı yalnızca yetişkin gözetiminde kullanabilir.

Pil güvenliği talimatları 
Her zaman kullanım amacına en uygun olan boyut ve türden piller satın alın. 
Pillerin kutuplar (+ ve –) açısından doğru bir biçimde takıldığından emin olun. Aşırı 
ısınmaya, sızıntıya veya patlamaya neden olabileceğinden kesinlikle pillerde kısa 
devreye neden olmayın. Yeniden canlandırmak için kesinlikle pilleri ısıtmayın. Pilleri 
sökmeyin. Yutma, boğulma veya zehirlenme riskini önlemek için pilleri çocukların 
erişemeyeceği bir yerde saklayın. Kullanılmış pilleri ülkenizin yasalarında belirtildiği 
şekilde değerlendirin.

Garanti: ömür boyu. Daha ayrıntılı bilgi için web sitemizi ziyaret edebilirsiniz: 
www.levenhuk.eu/warranty 
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Quick start
Кратко справочно ръководство
Stručný uživatelský návod
Schnellstart
Inicio rápido
Rövid útmutató
Guida rapida
Skrócona instrukcja 
Início rápido
Краткая инструкция по эксплуатации
Hızlı başlangıç
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EN Download the full version of the manual via the link or scan the QR code.
BG Изтеглете пълната версия на ръководството чрез връзката или сканирайте QR кода.
CZ Stáhněte si plnou verzi manuálu prostřednictvím odkazu nebo naskenováním QR kódu.
DE Laden Sie die Vollversion des Handbuchs über den Link herunter oder scannen Sie den QR-Code.
ES Descargue la versión completa del manual a través del enlace o escaneando el código QR.
HU A hivatkozás segítségével vagy a QR-kód beolvasásával töltse le a kézikönyv teljes verzióját.
IT Scarica la versione completa del manuale tramite il link o scansionando il codice QR.
PL Pobierz pełną wersję instrukcji za pomocą łącza lub zeskanuj kod QR.
PT Aceda ao link ou digitalize o código QR para transferir a versão completa do manual. 
RU Скачайте полную версию инструкции по эксплуатации по ссылке или сканируйте QR-код.
TR Kılavuzun tam sürümünü bağlantı yoluyla indirin veya QR kodunu tarayın.

URL
www.levenhuk.com/manuals/81401  



EN Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50 
Air Quality Monitor

Specifications
Operating CO2 range 400–5000ppm
Air humidity, units of measurement % (RH)
Operating humidity range 20… 85%
Temperature, units of measurement °C
Operating temperature range –10… +50°C (+14… +122°F)
Power supply Li-ion battery (2000 mA∙h), DC adapter 5V 

1000mA (not included)
USB cable 3m, included
 
The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to the product range and 
specifications without prior notice.

Care and maintenance 
Take the necessary precautions when using the device with children or others 
who have not read or who do not fully understand these instructions. Make sure 
that the air flow channels at the back of the device are not blocked or covered. 
Do not try to disassemble the device on your own for any reason. For repairs and 
cleaning of any kind, please contact your local specialized service center. Protect 
the device from sudden impact and excessive mechanical force. Store the device in 
a dry cool place. Only use accessories and spare parts for this device that comply 
with the technical specifications. Never attempt to operate a damaged device or a 
device with damaged electrical parts! If a part of the device or battery is swallowed, 
seek medical attention immediately. Children should use the device under adult 
supervision only.

Battery safety instructions 
Always purchase the correct size and grade of battery most suitable for the 
intended use. Make sure the batteries are installed correctly with regard to polarity 
(+ and –). Never short-circuit batteries as this may lead to high temperatures, 
leakage, or explosion. Never heat batteries in order to revive them. Do not 
disassemble batteries. Keep batteries out of the reach of children, to avoid risk of 
ingestion, suffocation, or poisoning. Utilize used batteries as prescribed by your 
country’s laws.

Warranty: lifetime. For further details, please visit our web site: 
www.levenhuk.com/warranty

BG Монитор за качество на въздуха 
Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50

Спецификации
Работен диапазон за CO2 400–5000 ppm
Влажност на въздуха, измервателни 
единици

% (относителна влажност)

Работен диапазон на влажност 20… 85%
Температура, измервателни единици °C
Работен температурен диапазон –10… +50 °C
Захранване литиево-йонна батерия (2000 mA∙h), DC 

адаптер 5 V 1000 mA (не е включен)
USB кабел 3 m, включен е
 
Производителят си запазва правото да прави промени на гамата продукти и 
спецификациите им без предварително уведомление.

Грижи и поддръжка
Предприемете необходимите превантивни мерки при използване на това устройство 
от деца или други лица, които не са прочели или които не са разбрали напълно тези 
инструкции. Погрижете се каналите за вентилация на гърба на устройството да 
не бъдат запушени или покрити. Не се опитвайте да разглобявате устройството 
сами по никаква причина. За ремонти и почистване, моля, обръщайте се към 
местния специализиран сервизен център. Предпазвайте устройството от внезапни 
удари и прекомерна механична сила. Съхранявайте устройството на сухо и хладно 
място. Използвайте само принадлежности и резервни части за устройството, които 
отговарят на техническите спецификации. Никога не правете опит да използвате 
повредено устройство или устройство с повредени електрически части! Ако някоя част от 
устройството или батерията бъдат погълнати, незабавно потърсете медицинска помощ. 
Децата трябва да използват устройството само под надзора на възрастни.

Инструкции за безопасност на батериите 
Винаги купувайте батерии с правилния размер и характеристики, които са най-
подходящи за предвидената употреба. Уверете се, че батериите са поставени 
правилно по отношение на полярността (+ и –). Никога не свързвайте батерии 
накъсо, тъй като това може да доведе до високи температури, теч или експлозия. 
Никога не загрявайте батерии, опитвайки се да ги използвате допълнително 
време. Не разглобявайте батериите. Дръжте батериите далеч от достъпа на деца, 
за да избегнете риск от поглъщане, задушаване или отравяне. Изхвърляйте 
използваните батерии съгласно правилата в държавата Ви.

Гаранция: доживотна. За повече информация посетете нашата уебстраница: 
www.levenhuk.bg/garantsiya 

CZ Monitor kvality vzduchu 
Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50

Technické údaje
Provozní rozsah CO2 400–5000 ppm
Vlhkost vzduchu, jednotky měření % (relativní vlhkost)
Rozsah provozní vlhkosti 20… 85%
Teplota, jednotky měření °C
Rozsah provozní teploty –10…+50 °C
Napájení baterie Li-ion (2000 mA∙h), DC adaptér 5 V 

1000 mA (není součástí dodávky)
USB kabel 3 m, součást dodávky
 
Výrobce si vyhrazuje právo bez předchozího upozornění měnit sortiment  
a specifikace výrobků.

Péče a údržba 
Při použití tohoto přístroje dětmi nebo osobami, které tento návod nečetly nebo 
s jeho obsahem nebyly plně srozuměny, přijměte nezbytná preventivní opatření. 
Ujistěte se, že přívodní otvory proudění vzduchu na zadní straně zařízení nejsou 
blokovány nebo zakryty. Z žádného důvodu se nepokoušejte přístroj rozebírat. 
S opravami veškerého druhu se obracejte na své místní specializované servisní 
středisko. Přístroj chraňte před prudkými nárazy a nadměrným mechanickým 
namáháním. Přístroj ukládejte na suchém, chladném místě. Pro toto zařízení 
používejte pouze příslušenství a náhradní díly, které splňují technické specifikace. 
Nikdy se nepokoušejte provozovat poškozené zařízení nebo zařízení s poškozenými 
elektrickými díly! Pokud dojde k požití části zařízení nebo baterie, okamžitě 
vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc. Děti by měly používat přístroj pouze pod dohledem 
dospělé osoby.

Bezpečnostní pokyny týkající se baterií 
Vždy nakupujte baterie správné velikosti a typu, které jsou nejvhodnější pro 
zamýšlený účel. Ujistěte se, zda jsou baterie instalovány ve správné polaritě 
(+ resp. –). Baterie nikdy nezkratujte, mohlo by to vést ke zvýšení teploty, úniku 
obsahu baterie nebo k explozi. Baterie se nikdy nepokoušejte oživit zahříváním. 
Nepokoušejte se rozebírat baterie. Baterie uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí, abyste 
předešli riziku spolknutí, vdechnutí nebo otravy. S použitými bateriemi nakládejte 
v souladu s vašimi vnitrostátními předpisy.

Záruka: doživotní. Další informace – navštivte naše webové stránky: 
www.levenhuk.cz/zaruka

DE Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50 
Luftqualitätsmonitor

Technische Daten
CO2-Betriebsbereich 400–5000 ppm
Luftfeuchtigkeit, Maßeinheiten % (RH)
Betriebsfeuchtigkeitsbereich 20… 85%
Temperatur, Maßeinheiten °C
Betriebstemperaturbereich –10… +50 °C
Stromversorgung Lithium-Ionen-Akku (2000 mA∙h), DC-

Adapter 5 V 1000 mA (nicht enthalten)
USB-Kabel 3 m, im Lieferumfang enthalten
 
Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, ohne Vorankündigung Änderungen an der 
Produktpalette und den technischen Daten vorzunehmen.

Pflege und Wartung
Treffen Sie geeignete Vorsichtsmaßnahmen, wenn Kinder oder Personen das 
Instrument benutzen, die diese Anleitung nicht gelesen bzw. verstanden haben. 
Achten Sie darauf, dass die Luftstromkanäle auf der Rückseite des Geräts nicht 
blockiert oder abgedeckt werden. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Instrument aus 
irgendwelchem Grund selbst zu zerlegen. Wenden Sie sich für Reparaturen oder zur 
Reinigung an ein spezialisiertes Servicecenter vor Ort. Schützen Sie das Instrument 
vor plötzlichen Stößen und übermäßiger mechanischer Krafteinwirkung. Lagern 
Sie das Instrument an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort. Verwenden Sie nur Zubehör 
und Ersatzteile für dieses Gerät, die den technischen Spezifikationen entsprechen. 
Versuchen Sie niemals, ein beschädigtes Gerät oder ein Gerät mit beschädigten 
elektrischen Teilen in Betrieb zu nehmen! Wenn ein Teil des Geräts oder des Akkus 
verschluckt wird, suchen Sie sofort einen Arzt auf.  Kinder sollten das Gerät nur 
unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden.

Sicherheitshinweise zum Umgang mit Batterien 
Immer die richtige, für den beabsichtigten Einsatz am besten geeignete 
Batteriegröße und -art erwerben. Beim Einlegen der Batterien auf korrekte Polung 
(+ und –) achten. Batterien nicht kurzschließen, um Hitzeentwicklung, Auslaufen 
oder Explosionen zu vermeiden. Batterien dürfen nicht zum Wiederbeleben erwärmt 
werden. Batterien nicht öffnen. Batterien für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren, 
um Verschlucken, Ersticken und Vergiftungen zu vermeiden. Entsorgen Sie leere 
Batterien gemäß den einschlägigen Vorschriften.

Garantie: lebenslängliche. Weitere Einzelheiten entnehmen Sie bitte unserer 
Website: www.levenhuk.de/garantie 

ES Monitor de calidad del aire 
Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50

Especificaciones
Intervalo de medición de CO2 400–5000 ppm
Humedad del aire, unidades de 
medida

% (HR)

Intervalo de medición de humedad 20… 85%
Temperatura, unidades de medida °C
Intervalo de medición de 
temperatura

–10… +50 °C

Fuente de alimentación batería de Li-ion (2000 mA∙h), adaptador de 
CC 5 V 1000 mA (no incluido)

Cable USB 3 m, incluido
 
El fabricante se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios en la gama de productos y 
en las especificaciones sin previo aviso.

Cuidado y mantenimiento
Tome las precauciones necesarias si utiliza este instrumento acompañado de niños o de 
otras personas que no hayan leído o que no comprendan totalmente estas instrucciones. 
Asegúrese de que los canales de ventilación en la parte posterior del dispositivo no estén 
bloqueados ni cubiertos. No intente desmontar el instrumento usted mismo bajo ningún 
concepto. Si necesita repararlo o limpiarlo, contacte con el servicio técnico especializado 
que corresponda a su zona. Proteja el instrumento de impactos súbitos y de fuerza 
mecánica excesiva. Guarde el instrumento en un lugar seco y fresco. Utilice únicamente 
accesorios y repuestos para este dispositivo que cumplan con las especificaciones 
técnicas. ¡No intente nunca utilizar un dispositivo dañado o un dispositivo con 
componentes eléctricos dañados! En caso de ingestión de componentes del dispositivo o 
de la pila, busque asistencia médica de inmediato. Los niños únicamente deben utilizar 
este dispositivo bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

Instrucciones de seguridad para las pilas 
Compre siempre las pilas del tamaño y grado indicado para el uso previsto. 
Asegúrese de instalar las pilas correctamente según su polaridad (+ y –). No 
cortocircuite nunca las pilas ya que podría aumentar su temperatura y podría 
provocar fugas o una explosión. Nunca caliente las pilas para intentar reavivarlas. 
No intente desmontar las pilas. Mantenga las pilas fuera del alcance de los niños 
para eliminar el riesgo de ingestión, asfixia o envenenamiento. Deseche las pilas 
usadas tal como lo indiquen las leyes de su país.

Garantía: de por vida. Para más detalles visite nuestra página web: 
www.levenhuk.es/garantia

HU Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50 
levegőminőség-érzékelő

Műszaki adatok
Üzemi CO2-tartomány 400–5000 ppm
Levegő páratartalma, mértékegységek % (relatív páratartalom)
Üzemi páratartalom-tartomány 20… 85%
Hőmérséklet, mértékegységek °C
Üzemi hőmérséklet-tartomány –10… +50 °C
Tápellátás Li-ion akkumulátor (2000 mA∙h), DC 

adapter 5 V 1000 mA (a csomag nem 
tartalmazza)

USB-kábel 3 m, mellékelve van a csomagban
 
A gyártó fenntartja magának a jogot a termékkínálat és a műszaki paraméterek 
előzetes értesítés nélkül történő módosítására.

Ápolás és karbantartás
Legyen kellően óvatos, ha gyermekekkel vagy olyan személyekkel együtt használja az 
eszközt, akik nem olvasták vagy nem teljesen értették meg az előbbiekben felsorolt 
utasításokat. Ügyeljen rá, hogy az eszköz hátulján található légáramlási csatornák 
ne legyenek se eltorlaszolva, se letakarva. Bármi legyen is az ok, semmiképpen ne 
kísérelje meg szétszerelni az eszközt. Ha az eszköz javításra vagy tisztításra szorul, 
akkor keresse fel vele a helyi szakszervizt. Óvja az eszközt a hirtelen behatásoktól és 
a hosszabb ideig tartó mechanikai erőktől. Száraz, hűvös helyen tárolja az eszközt. 
Kizárólag olyan tartozékokat vagy pótalkatrészeket alkalmazzon, amelyek a műszaki 
paramétereknek megfelelnek. A sérült, vagy sérült elektromos alkatrészű berendezést 
soha ne helyezze üzembe! Ha az eszköz valamely alkatrészét vagy az elemét lenyelik, 
akkor kérjen, azonnal orvosi segítséget. Gyermekek kizárólag felnőtt felügyelete 
mellett használhatják.

Az elemekkel kapcsolatos biztonsági intézkedések 
Mindig a felhasználásnak legmegfelelőbb méretű és fokozatú elemet vásárolja 
meg. Győződjön meg róla, hogy az elemek a pólusokat tekintve is helyesen 
kerülnek az eszközbe (+ és –). Soha ne zárja rövidre az elemeket, mivel így azok 
erősen felmelegedhetnek, szivárogni kezdhetnek vagy felrobbanhatnak. Az elemek 
élettartamának megnöveléséhez soha ne kísérelje meg felmelegíteni azokat. Ne 
bontsa meg az akkumulátorokat. Az elemeket tartsa gyermekektől távol, megelőzve 
ezzel a lenyelés, fulladás és mérgezés veszélyét. A használt elemeket az Ön 
országában érvényben lévő jogszabályoknak megfelelően adhatja le.

Szavatosság: élettartamra szóló. További részletekért látogasson el 
weboldalunkra: www.levenhuk.hu/garancia

IT Monitor della qualità dell’aria 
Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50

Specifiche
Intervallo operativo della CO2 400–5000 ppm
Umidità dell’aria, unità di misura % (RH)
Intervallo operativo di umidità 20… 85%
Temperatura, unità di misura °C
Intervallo operativo di temperatura –10… +50 °C
Alimentazione batteria agli ioni di litio (2000 mA∙h), 

adattatore DC da 5 V, 1000 mA (non incluso)
Cavo USB 3 m, incluso
 
Il produttore si riserva il diritto di modificare senza preavviso le specifiche tecniche 
e la gamma dei prodotti.

Cura e manutenzione
Nel caso si utilizzi l’apparecchio in presenza di bambini o di altre persone che 
non abbiano letto e compreso appieno queste istruzioni, prendere le precauzioni 
necessarie. Assicurarsi che il canale per il flusso dell’aria sul retro dello strumento 
non sia bloccato o coperto. Non cercare per nessun motivo di smontare 
autonomamente l’apparecchio. Per qualsiasi intervento di riparazione e pulizia, 
contattare il centro di assistenza specializzato di zona. Proteggere l’apparecchio da 
urti improvvisi ed evitare che sia sottoposto a eccessiva forza meccanica. Conservare 
l’apparecchio in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Usare solamente accessori e ricambi 
che corrispondono alle specifiche tecniche riportate per questo strumento. Non 
tentare mai di adoperare uno strumento danneggiato o con componenti elettriche 
danneggiate! In caso di ingestione di una parte dell’apparecchio o della batteria, 
consultare immediatamente un medico. I bambini devono usare questo strumento 
solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

Istruzioni di sicurezza per le batterie 
Acquistare batterie di dimensione e tipo adeguati per l'uso di destinazione. 
Assicurarsi che le batterie siano state inserite con la corretta polarità (+ e –). Non 
cortocircuitare le batterie, perché ciò potrebbe provocare forte riscaldamento, 
perdita di liquido o esplosione. Non tentare di riattivare le batterie riscaldandole. 
Non disassemblare le batterie. Per evitare il rischio di ingestione, soffocamento 
o intossicazione, tenere le batterie fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Disporre delle 
batterie esaurite secondo le norme vigenti nel proprio paese.

Garanzia: a vita. Per maggiori dettagli, visitare il nostro sito web: 
www.levenhuk.eu/warranty 

PL Czujnik jakości powietrza 
Levenhuk Wezzer Air PRO DM50

Dane techniczne
Zakres stężenia CO2 pracy 400–5000 ppm
Wilgotność powietrza, jednostki 
miary

% (RH – wilgotność względna)

Zakres wilgotności pracy 20… 85%
Temperatura, jednostki miary °C
Zakres temperatury pracy –10…+50 °C
Zasilanie akumulator litowo-jonowy (2000 mA∙h), 

zasilacz DC 5 V 1000 mA (sprzedawany 
osobno)

Przewód USB 3 m, w zestawie
 
Producent zastrzega sobie prawo wprowadzenia zmian w ofercie produktów  
i specyfikacjach bez uprzedniego powiadomienia.

Konserwacja i pielęgnacja
Zachowaj szczególną ostrożność, gdy urządzenia używają dzieci lub osoby, 
które nie w pełni zapoznały się z instrukcjami. Upewnij się, że kanały dopływu 
powietrza z tyłu urządzenia nie są zablokowane lub zakryte. Nie podejmuj prób 
samodzielnego demontażu urządzenia. W celu wszelkich napraw i czyszczenia 
skontaktuj się z punktem serwisowym. Chroń urządzenie przed upadkami 
z wysokości i działaniem nadmiernej siły mechanicznej. Przyrząd powinien 
być przechowywany w suchym, chłodnym miejscu. Należy używać wyłącznie 
akcesoriów i części zamiennych zgodnych ze specyfikacjami technicznymi 
tego urządzenia. Nie wolno używać uszkodzonego urządzenia ani urządzenia z 
uszkodzonymi elementami elektrycznymi! W razie połknięcia jakiejkolwiek części 
lub baterii należy natychmiast skontaktować się z lekarzem. Dzieci mogą używać 
tego urządzenia tylko pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.

Instrukcje dotyczące bezpiecznego obchodzenia się z bateriami 
Należy używać baterii odpowiedniego typu i w odpowiednim rozmiarze. Podczas 
wkładania baterii należy zwracać uwagę na ich bieguny (znaki + i –). Nie doprowadzać 
do zwarcia baterii, ponieważ wiąże się to z ryzykiem powstania wysokich temperatur, 
wycieku lub wybuchu. Nie ogrzewać baterii w celu przedłużenia czasu ich działania. 
Nie demontuj baterii. Baterie przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci, aby 
uniknąć ryzyka połknięcia, uduszenia lub zatrucia. Zużyte baterie należy utylizować 
zgodnie z obowiązującymi lokalnie przepisami.

Gwarancja: na cale zycie. Więcej informacji na ten temat znajduje się na stronie: 
www.levenhuk.pl/gwarancja 


